## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coba Holdings LLC		11/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CBx Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	2809 E. Cresthill Avenue	
City:	y: Centennial	
State/Country: COLORADO		
Postal Code: 80121		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88096909	CBX		
Serial Number:	87827527	CBX		
Serial Number:	87814315	CBX CBX SCIENCES		
Serial Number:	87512311	CANNABIS EVOLVED		
Serial Number:	87512313	CANNABIS EVOLVED		
Serial Number:	87502310	EVOLUTIONARY LABORATORIES CANNABIS EVOLV		
Serial Number:	87502309	EVOLUTIONARY LABORATORIES CANNABIS EVOLV		
Serial Number:	87495395	CBX SCIENCES		
Serial Number:	87495415	CBX SCIENCES		
Serial Number:	87490309	FRESHTERPS		
Serial Number:	87490298	ALCHEMY		
Serial Number:	87490303	CHROMA		
Serial Number:	87471804	CHROMA		
Serial Number:	87471807	CHROMA		
Serial Number:	87471811	ALCHEMY		
Serial Number:	87471810	ALCHEMY		
Serial Number:	87471814	ALCHEMY		
Serial Number:	87471808	CHROMA		
Serial Number:	87463616	FRESHTERPS		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900474243 REEL: 006482 FRAME: 0264

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87463618	FRESHTERPS	
Serial Number:	87463621	FRESHTERPS	
Serial Number:	87458540	EVOLUTIONARY LABORATORIES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127155000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127155220

**Email:** tm-dept@quarles.com, christian.stahl@quarles.com,

jasmine.davis@quarles.com, veronica.brooks@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Christian G. Stahl - Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street, Ste. 4000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168555.00013 coba to cbx	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Ford Brooks	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Ford Brooks/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=US -- 2018.11.14 - Assignment to CBx Enterprises of US TMs#page1.tif source=US -- 2018.11.14 - Assignment to CBx Enterprises of US TMs#page2.tif source=US -- 2018.11.14 - Assignment to CBx Enterprises of US TMs#page3.tif source=US -- 2018.11.14 - Assignment to CBx Enterprises of US TMs#page4.tif source=US -- 2018.11.14 - Assignment to CBx Enterprises of US TMs#page5.tif source=US -- 2018.11.14 - Assignment to CBx Enterprises of US TMs#page6.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Coba Holdings LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1550 Larimer Street, Suite 854, Denver, Colorado 80202, United States ("Assignor") and CBx Enterprises LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2809 E Cresthill Ave, Centennial, Colorado 80121, United States ("Assignee"). This Assignment will be effective as of the date that the Assignment is signed by both parties (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark and trademark-related rights, applications and registrations, including without limitation those trademarks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks, expressly including the applications and registrations therefor, and together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks and related goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. The rights assigned in this Assignment are hereby transferred free and clear of all mortgages, pledges, charges, security interests, liens, encumbrances, or rights or claims of others, of any nature whatsoever. This Assignment supersedes any and all other writings related to the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights assigned hereunder. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee at Assignee's expense with all proceedings involving the Trademark assigned hereunder, including but not limited to infringement suits, cancellation proceedings, and priority contests.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date written below.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

QB\54799218.1

Page 1 of 6

	Assignor: COBA HOLDINGS LLC
Date: November, 2018	By/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais/Ais
	Assignee: CBX ENTERPRISES LLC
Date: November 1, 2018	By: Dies la Joseph. Tille: CEO

## Schedule of Trademarks

# United States federal trademark applications and registrations

No.	Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	Status	goods and services
	CBX	App 88096909	Pending Intent to Use	Int. Cl. 3 bath additives; bath herbs; bath oils; bath oils for cosmetic purposes; bath salts; beauty care cosmetics; beauty creams for body care; beauty gels; beauty lotions; body and beauty care cosmetics; body creams; body oils; cosmetic creams; cosmetic oils; face and body lotions; face and body milk; face lotion; hand cream; hand lotions; lip care preparations; lip conditioners; massage creams; massage oils; non-medicated preparations for the care of skin; non-medicated skin care preparations; oils for toiletry purposes; skin care preparations; skin creams; skin emollients; skin lotions; salves  Int. Cl. 16 stickers  Int. Cl. 35 online retail store services, featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring health and home goods; online retail store services featuring clothing and headwear
2	CBX	App 87827527	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued 11-SFP-18	int. Ci. 42 scientific research and development for others; product research and development for others; new product development
3.	CBX CBX SCIENCES CBX SCIENCES	App 87814315	Published (Pending) Intent to Use	Int. Cl. 42 scientific research and development for others; product research and development for others; new product development
4.	CANNABIS EVOLVED	App. 87512311	Pending - Non-Final Action Mailed 14- AUG-18	int. Cl. 34 oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; atomizers sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold empty for oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; combination of refill cartridges sold empty and atomizer sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes
5,	CANNABIS EVOLVED	App 87512313	Published (Pending) Intent to Use	Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, t-shirts, headwear, hats and socks

QB\54799218.1

Page 3 of 6

No.	Trademark	App. No./	Status	goods and services
-	XXXXX X = 1 1 1 1	Reg. No.		**************************************
6	EVOLUTIONARY LABORATORIES CANNABIS EVOLVED	App   87502310	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued 29-MAY-18	Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, t-shirts, headwear, hats and socks
7.	EVOLUTIONARY LABORATORIES CANNABIS	App 87502309	Allowed - Intent to Use Notice of Allowance Issued	Int. Cl. 45 intellectual property licensing services
	EVOLVED		17-APR-18	
8.	CBX SCIENCES	App 87495395	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 2- AUG-18	Int. Cl. 45 intellectual property licensing services
9.	CBX SCIENCES	App 87495415	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Ganted 13- AUG-18	int. Cl. 42 scientific research and development for others; product research and development for others
	FRESHIERPS	Aşıp 87490309	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. C1. 34 oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; atomizers sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold empty for oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; combination of refill cartridges sold empty and atomizer sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold containing liquid flavorings for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold containing liquid herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of flavorings for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes

No.	Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	Status	goods and services
**************************************	ALCHEMY	App 87490298	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 34 oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; atomizers sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold empty for oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; combination of refill cartridges sold empty and atomizer sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold containing liquid flavorings for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold containing liquid herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of flavorings for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes
(2)	CHROMA	App 87490303	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Gunted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 34 oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; atomizers sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold empty for oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; combination of refill cartridges sold empty and atomizer sold as a component of oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold containing liquid flavorings for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; cartridges sold containing liquid herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of flavorings for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes; liquid comprised of herbal and plant matter for use in oral vaporizers for smoking purposes
13.	CHROMA	App 87471804 Reg 5360071	Registered	Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, t-shirts, headwear, hats and socks
14.	CHROMA	App 87471807	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 22 identification card holders in the nature of lanyards
15.	ALCHEMY		Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 22 identification card holders in the nature of lanyards
16,	ALCHEMY	App 87471810 Reg 5360072	Registered	Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, t-shirts, headwear, hats and socks

No.	Trademark	App. No./ Reg. No.	Status	goods and services
17.	ALCHEMY	<b>App</b> 87471814	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 9 batteries for oral vaporizers used for smoking purposes
18.	CHROMA	App 87471808	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	int. Cl. 9 batteries for oral vaporizers used for smoking purposes
19.	FRESHTERPS	App 87463616 Reg 5360018	Registered	Int. Cl. 25 clothing, namely, t-shirts, headwear, hats and socks
20.	FRESHIERPS	App 87463618	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 22 identification card holders in the nature of lanyards
21.	FRESHIERPS	<b>App</b> 87463621	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. Cl. 9 batteries for oral vaporizers used for smoking purposes
22.	EVOLUTIONARY LABORATORIES	App. 87458540	Allowed - Intent to Use 1st Extension of Time Granted 19- MAR-18	Int. CL 25 clothing, namely, t-shirts, headwear, hats and socks

QB/54799218.1

**RECORDED: 11/15/2018** 

Page 6 of 6